
1. Consolidated Financial Results Amount : Millions of yen

12/2021
Results

12/2022
Results

1Q (3 Months) 1Q (3 Months) Amount Ratio 1st Half Full Year 1st Half Full Year

48,582 55,510 +6,927 +14.3% 101,317 224,314 119,000 260,000

5,936 8,605 +2,669 +45.0% 13,069 32,046 17,000 38,000

Operating Income Ratio 12.2% 15.5% +3.3P 12.9% 14.3% 14.3% 14.6%

5,885 8,743 +2,857 +48.6% 13,047 32,038 16,800 37,500

Ordinary Income Ratio 12.1% 15.8% +3.7P 12.9% 14.3% 14.1% 14.4%

3,900 5,721 +1,821 +46.7% 8,744 21,311 11,000 25,500

Net Income Ratio 8.0% 10.3% +2.3P 8.6% 9.5% 9.2% 9.8%

US$ 106.09 116.34 +10.25 107.82 109.90 - 124.00

Euro 127.81 130.40 +2.59 129.89 129.91 - 133.00

2. Consolidated Segment Results Amount : Millions of yen

12/2021
Results

12/2022
Results

1Q (3 Months) 1Q (3 Months) Amount Ratio 1st Half Full Year 1st Half Full Year

12,153 13,675 +1,522 +12.5% 24,924 61,249 29,000 70,000

5,224 4,788 -436 -8.3% 10,040 20,217 11,000 23,500

6,302 6,650 +347 +5.5% 12,896 25,882 14,000 28,500

18,441 22,225 +3,784 +20.5% 40,043 87,004 49,000 103,000

6,461 8,169 +1,708 +26.4% 13,412 29,958 16,000 35,000

48,582 55,510 +6,927 +14.3% 101,317 224,314 119,000 260,000

12/2021
Results

12/2022
Results

1Q (3 Months) 1Q (3 Months) Amount Ratio 1st Half Full Year 1st Half Full Year

(424) 133 +558 - (1,187) (13) - 1,500

699 453 -245 -35.1% 1,114 1,947 1,000 2,000

164 154 -9 -5.8% 326 148 - 500

5,257 7,180 +1,922 +36.6% 12,351 28,006 15,000 31,500

239 683 +443 +185.4% 464 1,957 1,000 2,500

5,936 8,605 +2,669 +45.0% 13,069 32,046 17,000 38,000
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3. Consolidated Segment Sales by Destination Amount : Millions of yen

12/2021
Results

12/2022
Results

1Q (3 Months) 1Q (3 Months) Amount Ratio Full Year Full Year

12,153 13,675 +1,522 +12.5% 61,249 70,000

Japan 4,810 4,962 +151 +3.2% 17,365 15,500

Asia 3,348 1,967 -1,380 -41.2% 15,842 17,000

Americas 796 1,174 +378 +47.5% 6,475 8,500

Europe 3,198 5,571 +2,373 +74.2% 21,566 29,000

5,224 4,788 -436 -8.3% 20,217 23,500

Japan 2,762 2,675 -87 -3.2% 10,286 11,500

Asia 1,367 957 -409 -30.0% 5,046 6,000

Americas 527 567 +39 +7.5% 2,281 2,500

Europe 566 587 +21 +3.7% 2,603 3,500

6,302 6,650 +347 +5.5% 25,882 28,500

Japan 1,477 1,490 +13 +0.9% 5,243 6,000

Asia 1,320 1,580 +260 +19.7% 5,714 6,500

Americas 1,403 1,373 -29 -2.1% 5,816 6,500

Europe 2,102 2,205 +103 +4.9% 9,108 9,500

18,441 22,225 +3,784 +20.5% 87,004 103,000

Japan 5,831 7,238 +1,406 +24.1% 26,833 32,000

Asia 9,327 11,379 +2,051 +22.0% 44,857 52,000

Americas 2,168 2,368 +199 +9.2% 9,813 13,000

Europe 1,113 1,239 +126 +11.4% 5,500 6,000

6,461 8,169 +1,708 +26.4% 29,958 35,000

Japan 2,140 2,465 +325 +15.2% 6,686 8,000

Asia 1,265 1,918 +652 +51.6% 8,057 9,800

Americas 1,832 2,342 +509 +27.8% 8,992 10,500

Europe 1,222 1,443 +221 +18.1% 6,223 6,700

48,582 55,510 +6,927 +14.3% 224,314 260,000

17,022 18,832 +1,810 +10.6% 66,414 73,000

16,628 17,803 +1,174 +7.1% 79,517 91,300

6,728 7,825 +1,097 +16.3% 33,379 41,000

Europe 8,203 11,048 +2,845 +34.7% 45,002 54,700
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5. Consolidated Financial Results (Quarterly Comparison) Amount : Millions of yen

12/2021 Results 12/2022

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q Results 2Q Forecasts 2H Forecasts

48,582 52,734 52,639 70,356 55,510 63,489 141,000

5,936 7,133 6,789 12,187 8,605 8,394 21,000

Operating Income Ratio 12.2% 13.5% 12.9% 17.3% 15.5% 13.2% 14.9%

5,885 7,161 6,820 12,169 8,743 8,056 20,700

Ordinary Income Ratio 12.1% 13.6% 13.0% 17.3% 15.8% 12.7% 14.7%

3,900 4,844 4,976 7,590 5,721 5,278 14,500

Net Income Ratio 8.0% 9.2% 9.5% 10.8% 10.3% 8.3% 10.3%

6. Consolidated Segment Results (Quarterly Comparison) Amount : Millions of yen

12/2021 Results 12/2022

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q Results 2Q Forecasts 2H Forecasts

12,153 12,770 12,388 23,937 13,675 15,324 41,000

5,224 4,816 4,527 5,649 4,788 6,211 12,500

6,302 6,593 6,226 6,759 6,650 7,349 14,500

18,441 21,602 22,640 24,321 22,225 26,774 54,000

6,461 6,951 6,857 9,688 8,169 7,830 19,000

48,582 52,734 52,639 70,356 55,510 63,489 141,000

12/2021 Results 12/2022

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q Results 2Q Forecasts 2H Forecasts

(424) (763) (747) 1,921 133 (133) 1,500

699 414 180 652 453 546 1,000

164 162 (242) 63 154 (154) 500

5,257 7,093 7,370 8,284 7,180 7,819 16,500

239 224 228 1,265 683 316 1,500

5,936 7,133 6,789 12,187 8,605 8,394 21,000

Contact
Corporate Planning and Investor Relations, Corporate Planning Office, Finance and Legal Division, HORIBA, Ltd. 
2, Miyanohigashi-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto 601-8510, Japan
E-mail: ir-info@horiba.com
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